
Rang Nom Prénom Année Appui Canton Société
Le Bailli 
50m (1)

Le 
Château 
50m (2)

Vieux 
Moulin 
25m (3)

Total 
(1+3)

1 GREMAUD Raymond 1956 FR Pistolet Vully 93 148 241

2 HAYOZ Bruno 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 97 43 144 241

3 PAUCHARD Raphael 1985 FR Düdingen 91 46 149 240

4 SCHAFFER Jean-Claude 1950 FR Villeneuve FR 94 43 144 238

5 JUNGO Daniel 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 93 145 238

6 BISE Bertrand 1973 FR Villeneuve FR 93 46 145 238

7 COMBREMONT Michel 1957 VD UTP 94 40 143 237

8 BISE Christian 1965 FR Villeneuve FR 91 43 146 237

9 JOYE Evelyne 1977 FR Montagny 91 47 146 237

10 SCHAFROTH Roland 1956 BE Hindelbank 90 46 146 236

11 GRUBER Jonas 1987 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 92 144 236

12 LATTION Pierre 1947 VS Le Vélan 92 45 143 235

13 RIME Jean-Louis 1957 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 90 44 145 235

14 CODOUREY Jean-Pierre 1957 FR Montagny 90 43 144 234

15 HAYOZ Zhongshan 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 86 45 148 234

16 BOESIGER Martin 1990 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 88 146 234

17 LÜSCHER Daniel 1961 BE Ruegsau 88 145 233

18 CANTIN Serge 1961 FR Montagny 92 41 140 232

19 JOYE Eloi 1999 FR Villeneuve FR 91 46 141 232

20 SCHOBER Hugo 1953 FR Pistolet Vully 88 41 143 231

21 FAVRE Henri 1963 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 91 35 139 230

22 DéVAUD Pierre 1957 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 85 39 144 229

23 ROSSIER Loic 1994 FR Villeneuve FR 85 41 144 229

24 SPASSOV Vladislav 1973 FR Pistolet Vully 92 47 136 228

25 NIFFENEGGER Alfred 1958 BE Schüpfen 85 42 141 226

26 RAYMOND Frédéric 1976 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 89 45 137 226

27 DANIEL Alexandre 1986 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 85 44 141 226

28 FAUSER Max 1952 FR Villeneuve FR 86 139 225

29 DICK Thomas 1975 BE Schüpfen 81 44 142 223

30 PETTER Pascal 1961 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 85 36 137 222

31 RICKLI Markus 1961 BE Hindelbank 90 132 222

32 TSCHAN Rahel 1987 BE Hindelbank 86 38 136 222

33 PAUCHARD Heinrich 1954 FR Düdingen 80 42 141 221

34 HONNEGER Alain 1963 VD Chexbre 85 41 136 221

35 KONECKNY Martin 1961 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 82 138 220

36 BAUDAT Steve 1975 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 86 38 133 219

37 CHRISTEN Myriam 1961 FR Pistolet Vully 78 35 140 218

38 SCHMITZ Sonja 2008 FR Villeneuve FR 79 139 218

39 MIEVILLE Alain 1958 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 81 35 136 217

40 LUISIER René 1958 VS Le Vélan 75 45 141 216

41 MAST Amelie 2009 FR Villeneuve FR 83 40 132 215

42 DUTOIT Samuel 1989 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 80 134 214

43 JUNGO Henriette 1975 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 79 132 211

44 CHARDONNENS Dominique 1960 FR Pistolet Vully 72 136 208

45 MORET Christian 1969 FR Villeneuve FR 72 136 208

46 ECHENARD Louis 1944 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 69 39 137 206

47 VOLERY Silvain 1978 FR Villeneuve FR 81 34 123 204

48 RITTER Urs 1960 BE Schüpfen 72 37 127 199

49 CRITTIN Jean-Marc 1950 VS Le Vélan 62 41 134 196

50 ARAUJO Leopoldo 1957 FR Pistolet Vully 67 34 127 194

51 CHEVALLEY Bernand 1950 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 77 33 108 185

52 WITSCHI Rudolf 1950 BE Hindelbank 63 117 180

53 STAUB Kurt 1947 FR Villeneuve FR 140 140

54 GREMAUD Ariane 1961 FR Pistolet Vully 136 136
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55 ROBERT Jannick 1981 FR Estavayer 129 129

56 SERRADOR Martinez 1972 FR Pistolet Vully 115 115

57 LIPRANDI Noémie 2010 FR Estavayer 109 109

58 CORMINBOEUF Dominique 1956 FR Villeneuve FR 106 106

59 SCHNEIDER Anna 1953 BE Schüpfen 91 91

60 SCHEURER Laurent Alexandre 1969 FR Villeneuve FR 90 41 90

61 NIFFENEGGER Setsuko 1953 BE Schüpfen 83 83

62 THIERRIN Lucas 1999 FR Villeneuve FR 68 68

63 WEISS Walter 1958 BE Schüpfen 65 42 65



Rang Nom Prénom Année Canton Société
Le 

Bailli 
50m

1 HAYOZ Bruno 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 97
2 SCHAFFER Jean-Claude 1950 FR Villeneuve FR 94
3 COMBREMONT Michel 1957 VD UTP 94
4 GREMAUD Raymond 1956 FR Pistolet Vully 93
5 JUNGO Daniel 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 93
6 BISE Bertrand 1973 FR Villeneuve FR 93
7 LATTION Pierre 1947 VS Le Vélan 92
8 CANTIN Serge 1961 FR Montagny 92
9 SPASSOV Vladislav 1973 FR Pistolet Vully 92

10 GRUBER Jonas 1987 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 92
11 SCHNEIDER Anna 1953 BE Schüpfen 91
12 FAVRE Henri 1963 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 91
13 BISE Christian 1965 FR Villeneuve FR 91
14 JOYE Evelyne 1977 FR Montagny 91
15 PAUCHARD Raphael 1985 FR Düdingen 91
16 JOYE Eloi 1999 FR Villeneuve FR 91
17 SCHAFROTH Roland 1956 BE Hindelbank 90
18 RIME Jean-Louis 1957 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 90
19 CODOUREY Jean-Pierre 1957 FR Montagny 90
20 RICKLI Markus 1961 BE Hindelbank 90
21 SCHEURER Laurent Alexandre 1969 FR Villeneuve FR 90
22 RAYMOND Frédéric 1976 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 89
23 SCHOBER Hugo 1953 FR Pistolet Vully 88
24 LÜSCHER Daniel 1961 BE Ruegsau 88
25 BOESIGER Martin 1990 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 88
26 FAUSER Max 1952 FR Villeneuve FR 86
27 HAYOZ Zhongshan 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 86
28 BAUDAT Steve 1975 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 86
29 TSCHAN Rahel 1987 BE Hindelbank 86
30 DéVAUD Pierre 1957 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 85
31 NIFFENEGGER Alfred 1958 BE Schüpfen 85
32 PETTER Pascal 1961 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 85
33 HONNEGER Alain 1963 VD Chexbre 85
34 DANIEL Alexandre 1986 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 85
35 ROSSIER Loic 1994 FR Villeneuve FR 85
36 NIFFENEGGER Setsuko 1953 BE Schüpfen 83
37 MAST Amelie 2009 FR Villeneuve FR 83
38 KONECKNY Martin 1961 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 82
39 MIEVILLE Alain 1958 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 81
40 DICK Thomas 1975 BE Schüpfen 81
41 VOLERY Silvain 1978 FR Villeneuve FR 81
42 PAUCHARD Heinrich 1954 FR Düdingen 80
43 DUTOIT Samuel 1989 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 80
44 JUNGO Henriette 1975 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 79

45 SCHMITZ Sonja 2008 FR Villeneuve FR 79

46 CHRISTEN Myriam 1961 FR Pistolet Vully 78
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47 CHEVALLEY Bernand 1950 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 77
48 LUISIER René 1958 VS Le Vélan 75
49 RITTER Urs 1960 BE Schüpfen 72
50 CHARDONNENSDominique 1960 FR Pistolet Vully 72
51 MORET Christian 1969 FR Villeneuve FR 72
52 ECHENARD Louis 1944 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 69
53 ARAUJO Leopoldo 1957 FR Pistolet Vully 67
54 WEISS Walter 1958 BE Schüpfen 65
55 WITSCHI Rudolf 1950 BE Hindelbank 63
56 CRITTIN Jean-Marc 1950 VS Le Vélan 62



Rang Nom Prénom Année Canton Société
Le 

Château 
50m

1 SPASSOV Vladislav 1973 FR Pistolet Vully 47

2 JOYE Evelyne 1977 FR Montagny 47

3 SCHAFROTH Roland 1956 BE Hindelbank 46

4 BISE Bertrand 1973 FR Villeneuve FR 46

5 PAUCHARD Raphael 1985 FR Düdingen 46

6 JOYE Eloi 1999 FR Villeneuve FR 46

7 LATTION Pierre 1947 VS Le Vélan 45

8 LUISIER René 1958 VS Le Vélan 45

9 HAYOZ Zhongshan 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 45

10 RAYMOND Frédéric 1976 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 45

11 RIME Jean-Louis 1957 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 44

12 DICK Thomas 1975 BE Schüpfen 44

13 DANIEL Alexandre 1986 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 44

14 SCHAFFER Jean-Claude 1950 FR Villeneuve FR 43

15 CODOUREY Jean-Pierre 1957 FR Montagny 43

16 BISE Christian 1965 FR Villeneuve FR 43

17 HAYOZ Bruno 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 43

18 PAUCHARD Heinrich 1954 FR Düdingen 42

19 NIFFENEGGER Alfred 1958 BE Schüpfen 42

20 WEISS Walter 1958 BE Schüpfen 42

21 CRITTIN Jean-Marc 1950 VS Le Vélan 41

22 SCHOBER Hugo 1953 FR Pistolet Vully 41

23 CANTIN Serge 1961 FR Montagny 41

24 HONNEGER Alain 1963 VD Chexbre 41

25 SCHEURER Laurent Alexandre 1969 FR Villeneuve FR 41

26 ROSSIER Loic 1994 FR Villeneuve FR 41

27 COMBREMONT Michel 1957 VD UTP 40

28 MAST Amelie 2009 FR Villeneuve FR 40

29 ECHENARD Louis 1944 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 39

30 DéVAUD Pierre 1957 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 39

31 BAUDAT Steve 1975 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 38

32 TSCHAN Rahel 1987 BE Hindelbank 38

33 RITTER Urs 1960 BE Schüpfen 37

34 PETTER Pascal 1961 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 36

35 MIEVILLE Alain 1958 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 35

36 CHRISTEN Myriam 1961 FR Pistolet Vully 35

37 FAVRE Henri 1963 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 35

38 ARAUJO Leopoldo 1957 FR Pistolet Vully 34

39 VOLERY Silvain 1978 FR Villeneuve FR 34

40 CHEVALLEY Bernand 1950 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 33
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Rang Nom Prénom Année Canton Société
Vieux 

Moulin 
25m

1 PAUCHARD Raphael 1985 FR Düdingen 149

2 GREMAUD Raymond 1956 FR Pistolet Vully 148

3 HAYOZ Zhongshan 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 148

4 SCHAFROTH Roland 1956 BE Hindelbank 146

5 BISE Christian 1965 FR Villeneuve FR 146

6 JOYE Evelyne 1977 FR Montagny 146

7 BOESIGER Martin 1990 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 146

8 RIME Jean-Louis 1957 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 145

9 LÜSCHER Daniel 1961 BE Ruegsau 145

10 JUNGO Daniel 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 145

11 BISE Bertrand 1973 FR Villeneuve FR 145

12 SCHAFFER Jean-Claude 1950 FR Villeneuve FR 144

13 CODOUREY Jean-Pierre 1957 FR Montagny 144

14 DéVAUD Pierre 1957 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 144

15 HAYOZ Bruno 1967 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 144

16 GRUBER Jonas 1987 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 144

17 ROSSIER Loic 1994 FR Villeneuve FR 144

18 LATTION Pierre 1947 VS Le Vélan 143

19 SCHOBER Hugo 1953 FR Pistolet Vully 143

20 COMBREMONT Michel 1957 VD UTP 143

21 DICK Thomas 1975 BE Schüpfen 142

22 PAUCHARD Heinrich 1954 FR Düdingen 141

23 NIFFENEGGER Alfred 1958 BE Schüpfen 141

24 LUISIER René 1958 VS Le Vélan 141

25 DANIEL Alexandre 1986 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 141

26 JOYE Eloi 1999 FR Villeneuve FR 141

27 STAUB Kurt 1947 FR Villeneuve FR 140

28 CANTIN Serge 1961 FR Montagny 140

29 CHRISTEN Myriam 1961 FR Pistolet Vully 140

30 FAUSER Max 1952 FR Villeneuve FR 139

31 FAVRE Henri 1963 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 139

32 SCHMITZ Sonja 2008 FR Villeneuve FR 139

33 KONECKNY Martin 1961 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 138

34 ECHENARD Louis 1944 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 137

35 PETTER Pascal 1961 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 137

36 RAYMOND Frédéric 1976 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 137

37 MIEVILLE Alain 1958 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 136

38 CHARDONNENS Dominique 1960 FR Pistolet Vully 136

39 GREMAUD Ariane 1961 FR Pistolet Vully 136

40 HONNEGER Alain 1963 VD Chexbre 136
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41 MORET Christian 1969 FR Villeneuve FR 136

42 SPASSOV Vladislav 1973 FR Pistolet Vully 136

43 TSCHAN Rahel 1987 BE Hindelbank 136

44 CRITTIN Jean-Marc 1950 VS Le Vélan 134

45 DUTOIT Samuel 1989 VD Chavornay Entre-deux-Ruz 134

46 BAUDAT Steve 1975 VD L'Isle Francs Tirreurs 133

47 RICKLI Markus 1961 BE Hindelbank 132

48 JUNGO Henriette 1975 FR Zollhaus-Plaffeien 132

49 MAST Amelie 2009 FR Villeneuve FR 132

50 ROBERT Jannick 1981 FR Estavayer 129

51 ARAUJO Leopoldo 1957 FR Pistolet Vully 127

52 RITTER Urs 1960 BE Schüpfen 127

53 VOLERY Silvain 1978 FR Villeneuve FR 123

54 WITSCHI Rudolf 1950 BE Hindelbank 117

55 SERRADOR Martinez 1972 FR Pistolet Vully 115

56 LIPRANDI Noémie 2010 FR Estavayer 109

57 CHEVALLEY Bernand 1950 VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 108

58 CORMINBOEUF Dominique 1956 FR Villeneuve FR 106

59 THIERRIN Lucas 1999 FR Villeneuve FR 68



Rang Nom Prénom Année Appui Canton Société
Le Bailli 

50m

Le 
Château 

50m

Vieux 
Moulin 

25m
Total

1 MONNIER Herbert 1954 A FR Schmitten-Flamatt 94 47 150 291

2 MAST Claude-Alain 1970 A FR Villeneuve FR 94 45 144 283

3 WICHT Claude 1957 A FR Villeneuve FR 90 43 144 277

4 BURNIER Remy 1961 A VD Aigle Sous-Officiers 89 46 135 270
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